TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kitchener Hockey Sticks Limited		09/28/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	David G. Soderquist	
Street Address:	706 Benton Street	
City:	Anoka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55303	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3022926	TORSPO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6123343222 Phone: Email: cnelson@wck.com Correspondent Name: Z. Peter Sawicki

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S705.22-0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Z. Peter Sawicki
Signature:	/Z. Peter Sawicki/
Date:	12/15/2006

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0278**

900064795

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0279

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kitchener Hockey Sticks Limited, an Ontario corporation, having a place of business at 176 Forfar Avenue, Kitchener, Ontario, N2B 3A1 ("Assignor") has agreed to assign and transfer to David G. Soderquist (an individual) having a place of business at 706 Benton Street, Anoka, Minnesota 55303 ("Assignee"), all its right, title and interest in the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,022,926 for TORSPO registered December 6, 2005 including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TORSPO trademark contained in such registration (collectively, the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, owns and has been using the mark TORSPO in association with hockey sticks and hockey stick replacement blades; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including, without limitation, all of its rights to sue at law or in equity for any past or present infringement thereof, and to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IT WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the Effective Date of the Trademark Purchase and Assignment Agreement to which this Assignment is attached.

KITCHENER HOCKEY STICKS LIMITED

Name: Sandy Watson

Title: President

I have authority to bind the corporation.

SALLY PLAUTZ
(Witness) Print Name

Sally Plank
(Witness Signature)

301 HERITAGE DRIVE, KITCHENER (Witness Address)

RECORDED: 12/15/2006

K0533365\WAT_LAW\ 231347\2

TRADEMARK